

MHJN060009942024

**ORDER BELOW EXH.24**

Present application is filed by plaintiff with the prayer to permit him to add Swaraj Tambe and Swapnil Tambe as a defendant no.6 and defendant no.7. Defendants objected the present application.

02. Perused the application, say and record of the case. Heard learned advocates for both parties.

03. As per contention of the plaintiff defendant no.5 transferred 2R land out of Gat no.177 in favour of proposed defendant no.6 and 7. Suit is for the relief of partition. Therefore, proposed defendant no.6 and 7 are necessary parties to the suit. Accordingly, I pass following order-

**ORDER**

01. Application is allowed.
02. Plaintiff to carry out amendment mentioned in Exh.24 on or before next date and furnish amended copy of same till next date.
03. Parties to bear their costs.

Date: 04.05.2026

(Mayuresh R. Kale)  
I/c. Civil Judge Junior Division,  
Bhokardan.

**CERTIFICATE**

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file Order/Judgment are same word to word as per the original Order/Judgment.

Name of Steno : Smt. S. R. Ingle  
Court : CJJD & JMFC, Bhokardan  
Date : 04.05.2026  
Judgment/order signed  
by the Presiding Officer on : 04.05.2026  
Judgment/Order uploaded on : 04.05.2026